www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12614/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-02-2022 in MFA No. 100096/2019 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

MAHANTESH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

**NETHARAVATI & ORS.** 

Respondent(s)

**SECTION IV-A** 

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 25-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sharangouda Patil Adv.

Ms. Supreeta Sharangouda, Adv.

Mr. Amankant Mishra, Adv.

M/S. S-legal Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders , there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned Order passed by the High Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)