## om www.ecourtsindia.com www.e

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12614/2022

MAHANTESH Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BASAYYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION )

Date: 05-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. S. Legal Associates, AOR

Mr. Sharanagouda Patil, Adv.

Mrs. Supreeta Patil, Adv.

Mr. Jyotish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Garv Singh, Adv.

Ms. Samiksha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 have been deleted vide order dated 2.11.2023 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 2, there is no appearance.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar